Fee Schedule for Commissioned Translation Work and Desktop Publishing Services

Angelina Galanska

Translation and Interpretation ENG, BUL, FR, RU<>ENG, BUL Localization Desktop Publishing (All Languages)

Email: a.galanska@yahoo.com Phone: (US) 773 827 9355 Web: www.dadatranslations.com

ENGLISH, BULGARIAN, FRENCH, RUSSIAN <> ENGLISH, BULGARIAN TRANSLATIONS SPECIALTY FIELD 1: LEGAL, SPECIALTY FIELD 2: FINANCE, SPECIALTY FIELD 3: MEDICAL

Translation only

Source & target documents: .doc .xls .txt .itd or other files. No formatting or layout. When the original text is provided in Microsoft Word or Excel files, the original layout and formatting can be preserved as long as they are simple, as a courtesy.

Standard base rate

All translations except specialty field 1, field 2, and field 3 related translations: 0.12-0.14 USD per source word

Expert base rate

Applicable to specialty field 1, field 2, and field 3 related translations: **0.14-0.16 USD per source word**

Source: .pdf (editable contents) | Target: .doc .xls

Source contents extraction and translation. No formatting or layout. Source and target contents are delivered in a simple table layout. **Base rate + 10%**

Source: .pdf (non-editable contents) or image | Target: .doc

Source contents translation. No extraction. The formatting and layout of the target document are similar to those of the source document. **0.20 USD per target word**

Source & target documents: .ppt, .indd, .inx, .psd or other desktop publishing files

Source contents translation. The formatting and layout of the target document are almost identical to those of the source document. **Base rate + 25%**

Source & target documents: tagged HTML

Source contents translation. The tags of the source document are faithfully transferred to the target document. **Base rate + 20%**

Translation performed using an online translation system specified by the Client: Base rate + 10%

ENGLISH TO BULGARIAN, BULGARIAN TO ENGLISH INTERPRETING SERVICES

Over the phone interpreting: 1.00 per minute, no minimum

On site interpreting (consecutive): 70 USD per hour, 2 hrs minimum charge, travel time: 50 USD per hour Conference interpreting (simultatneous): 100 USD per hour, 2 hrs min. charge, travel 50 USD per hour

DESKTOP PUBLISHING SERVICES, ANY LANGUAGE

PC or MAC, Using MS Office, Adobe InDesign, Photoshop, Illustrator, Frame Maker, Quark, Trados or Other software: **Base rate 50 USD dollars per hour.** Estimate of the amount of hours to complete a task will be given by the Provider. However, the final amount of hours may be greater or less than the estimate and the Provider will bill the Client for the actual amount of hours worked. **DTP Quality Assurance services 45-60 USD per hour.**

Weekend assignments

Work performed on Saturdays and Sundays. Unless agreed otherwise. Total amount of the assignment + 25%

Rush assignments

Work started upon receipt of the Client's PO and delivered in the shortest possible time. Total amount + 50%

Minimum charge per assignment USD 60.00

All fees are in USD or the equivalent daily rate. Fees are negotiable prior to task acceptance only.

Acceptance Except as otherwise agreed in writing, commissioning of the translation shall imply full acceptance of this fee schedule by the Client.